

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 848 OF 2024**

Ankush Vijay Kotecha

.....Applicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Virendra Darne, through V.C. a/w. Adv. Swaraj Sable for the Applicant.

Smt. M.M. Deshmukh APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Mayuresh Ingale for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.****DATE : 22nd AUGUST, 2025.****PC.:-**

1) Advocate Mr. Ingale, waives notice for Respondent No.2 and seeks time to file his Vakalatnama.

2) At his request, stand over to 8th September, 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKARDigitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2025.08.26
16:57:47 +0530