

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.848 OF 2024

Ankush Vijay Kotecha

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Virendra Darne (through video-conferencing) a/w Mr. Swaraj Sable for the Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Mayuresh Ingale for the Respondent No.2.

PSI – Pansare from MIDC Bhosari Police Station, is present.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 8th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks two weeks time to enable him to apply before the appropriate forum for cancellation of the arrest warrant issued in R.C.C. No.774 of 2024. Time granted.
2. At his request, stand over to **22nd September 2025.**

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.