

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.848 OF 2024

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2025.09.25
22:22:17 +0530

Ankush Vijay Kotecha ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. V.D. Darne a/w. Mr. Rajwardhan Gade and Mr.Swaraj Sable.
Advocate for the Appellant.

Mrs. P.P. Shinde, Addl. P.P. for the Respondent – State.

Mr.Mayuresh Ingale, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Rajendra B. Pansare, PSI, MIDC Bhosari Police Station
present.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 22ND SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Application including the prayer clause. Amendment to be carried out forthwith during the course of the day. Amended copies to be served on the office of the P.P. as well as on the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to 6th October, 2025.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)