

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 848 OF 2024

Ankush Vijay KotechaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

MR.VIRENDRA DARNE for Petitioner

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, ADDL PP

Mr. Mayuresh Ingale for R-2

**Mr. Rajendra Pansare, PSI, MIDC, Kosari Police St. Pimpri
Chinchwad.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 6th October, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 12/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)